

January 13, 2023

David Lobue
Airport Director
Hammond Northshore Regional Airport
310 E. Charles Street
Hammond, LA 70401

**RE: Hammond Northshore Regional Airport, Replace MITL and Signage – TW A (Partial), B, C, D,
Confirmed *Construction Contracts for Execution***

Please find enclosed four (4) partially executed copies of the Conformed Contracts for Construction for the above referenced project. Additionally, we have enclosed Change Order No. 1 for your review and approval. Upon your approval and execution, please keep one (1) fully executed copy of each for your records and return the remaining three (3) copies of each to our office for final distribution.

If you should have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact me at 251-380-0898.

Respectfully submitted,

MICHAEL BAKER INTERNATIONAL, INC.



Bobby R. Odom, Jr., P.E.

Senior Associate – Aviation Department Manager

File No.: 186975

OWNER: Hammond Northshore Regional Airport
600 Judge Leon Ford Drive
Hammond, Louisiana 70401

CHANGE ORDER # 1

CONTRACTOR & ADDRESS:

Ernest P. Breaux Electrical, LLC.
2812 Broken Arrow Road
New Iberia, LA 70565

CONTRACT NO. AND DESCRIPTION

Replace MITL and Signage - TW A (Partial), B, C, D, and E
Hammond Northshore Regional Airport
FAA AIP No. TBD

Baker Job # 186975

The Contractor is directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

The contract is hereby modified as follows:

1. Delete scope of work associated with Taxiway D and Taxiway G

Payment will be made under:

Spec No	Description	Est Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Extension
1.	See attached back up documentation				\$ (320,340.00)
				Total	\$ (320,340.00)

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

Original Contract Price	<u>\$1,532,283.00</u>
Net Change Previous Change Orders	<u>\$0.00</u>
Net Increase This Change Order (1)	<u>-\$320,340.00</u>
Revised Contract Price w/app C.O.s	<u>\$1,211,943.00</u>

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME (CALENDER DAY):

Original Contract Time	<u>150</u>
Net Change Previous Change Orders	<u>0</u>
Net Increase this Change Order (1)	<u>0</u>
Revised Contract Time w/approved C.O.s	<u>150</u>

CONTRACTOR'S ACCEPTANCE

BY: Michael 'Guy' Whaley
Michael 'Guy' Whaley

TITLE: President

DATE: _____

ENGINEER'S RECOMMENDATION

BY: Bobby [Signature]

TITLE: Sr Aviation Mgr

DATE: 1/13/23

OWNER'S APPROVAL

BY: _____

TITLE: _____

DATE: _____

CHANGE ORDER NO 1 BACK UP DOCUMENTATION

Contractor: Ernest P. Breaux Electrical, LLC.
FAA AIP No: TBD
Project Desc: Replace MITL and Signage - TW A (Partial), B, C, D, and E

Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit	Scheduled Quantity	Unit Price	Contract Amount
L-108-5.1	TRENCHING, 18" MINIMUM DEPTH	LF	-17,000	\$ 4.40	\$ (74,800.00)
L-108-5.3	COUNTERPOISE WIRE, INSTALLED IN TRENCH, INCLUDING CONNECTIONS/TERMINATIONS	LF	-8,500	\$ 4.50	\$ (38,250.00)
L-110-5.2	NON-ENCASED ELECTRICAL CONDUIT, 2" SCHEDULE 40 PVC	LF	-7,000	\$ 7.00	\$ (49,000.00)
L-125-5.1	MOUNTED, AND CONCRETE ENCASED LIGHT BASE, COMPLETE	EACH	-12	\$ 300.00	\$ (3,600.00)
L-125-5.3	MEDIUM INTENSITY TAXIWAY EDGE LIGHT (L-861T), WITH BLUE LENS, LED LAMP, 10/15 WATT TRANSFORMER, BASE MOUNTED, IN TURF SHOULDER	EACH	-22	\$ 2,490.00	\$ (54,780.00)
L-125-5.4	MEDIUM INTENSITY TAXIWAY EDGE LIGHT (L-861T), WITH BLUE LENS, LED LAMP, 10/15 WATT TRANSFORMER, BASE MOUNTED, IN EXISTING ASPHALT SHOULDER	EACH	-20	\$ 4,260.00	\$ (85,200.00)
L-125-5.5	852T), WITH BLUE LENS, LED LAMP, 20/25 WATT TRANSFORMER, BASE MOUNTED, IN	EACH	-1	\$ 5,400.00	\$ (5,400.00)
L-125-5.6	L-858, SIZE 3, 1-2 MODULE SIGN	EACH	3	\$ 8,180.00	\$ 24,540.00
L-125-5.7	L-858, SIZE 3, 3-4 MODULE SIGN	EACH	-2	\$ 10,100.00	\$ (20,200.00)
L-125-5.8	L-858, SIZE 3, 5-6 MODULE SIGN	EACH	-1	\$ 13,650.00	\$ (13,650.00)
					-\$320,340.00